PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2946480

| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the FIRST NAME OF THE INVENTOR TO DAG previously recorded on Reel 033257 Frame 0775. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT FIRST NAME OF THE INVENTOR IS DAG. | SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|------------------|---|--|
| | | TO DAG previously recorded on Reel 033257 Frame 0775. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT FIRST NAME OF THE INVENTOR IS | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| DAG HENREKSON | 07/03/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CARRYLINE AB | | |
|-----------------|--------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | BOX 543 | | |
| City: | KUNGALV | | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | | |
| Postal Code: | 44215 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 14283840 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)350-6878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: elizabeth.jannino@gesmer.com **GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 40 BROAD STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VALEA.9775 | |
|---------------------------------------|------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW E. CONNORS | |
| SIGNATURE: /Matthew E. Connors/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/21/2014 |

Total Attachments: 7

source=Correct_Assign#page1.tif source=Correct_Assign#page2.tif source=Correct_Assign#page3.tif source=Correct Assign#page4.tif source=Correct_Assign#page5.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033400 FRAME: 0989 502899883

source=Correct_Assign#page6.tif source=Correct_Assign#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033400 FRAME: 0990

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|---|----------|---|----------------------|---|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PAI | RTY DATA | | | | |
| DAG | | Na | me | Execution Date | |
| DAN HENREKSC |)N | n, jagi, galan Marakka (Maraka) | 07/03/2014 | | |
| RECEIVING PAR | TY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | CARRYLIN | E AB | | A RESERVE AND | |
| Street Address: | BOX 543 | | | | |
| City: | KUNGALV | KUNGALV | | | |
| State/Country: | SWEDEN | an and an | | | |
| Postal Code: | 44215 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | |
| Application Numl | ær: | 14283 | 840 | | |
| CORRESPONDE | NCE DATA | *************************************** | | | |
| Fax Number: Phone: 617-530-6876 Email: clizabeth.jannino@gesmer.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: GESMER UPDEGROVE LLP Address Line 1: 40 BROAD STREET Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | VALEA.9775 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | MATTHEW E. CONNORS | | | |
| Signature: | | /Matthew E. Connors/ | /Matthew E. Connors/ | | |
| Date: | | 07/08/2014 | | | |

PATENT

7/8/2014 11:57 AM

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2928724

Receipt Date:

07/08/2014

PATENT

7/8/2014 11:57 AM

REEL: 033400 FRAME: 0992

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Know all men by these presents that:

WHEREAS I,

Dag Henrekson Trankärr 220 442 49 Kungälv Sweden

have made an invention for

TRANSPORT CHAIN AND TRANSPORT CHAIN SYSTEM

described in an application filed on May 21, 2014 and assigned Serial No. 14/283,840, and that claims priority to Swedish Application No. 1350634-0, filed on May 24, 2013, and

WHEREAS Carryline AB a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Sweden and having a place of business at Box 543, 442 15 Kungälv, Sweden, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

TO HAVE, HOLD AND ENJOY the said invention, the said application, and the said Letters Patent, to said

Carryline AB

its successors and assigns, to its and their own use and behoof to the full end of the term or terms for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign patent offices to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the said application or applications above referred to, or for the said invention, or any of

-1-

852373.1

them, to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I hereby agree to execute and sign without further consideration any other legal document and any other assignments and any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue or other application in and for all patents that may be appropriate and may be deemed necessary by the Assignee fully to secure to said Assignee its interests as aforesaid in and to the said invention or any part thereof and in and to the said patents or any of them.

AND I further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to us relating to the said invention and any patent that may be granted thereon, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation when requested to do so.

AND I hereby covenant for myself and my legal representatives that I have not hitherto assigned or granted any license to make, use or sell said invention, and that I will not henceforth purport to assign, license or execute any instrument to that effect in conflict with this assignment.

Date

Dag Henrekson

- 2 -

RECORDED: 07/21/2014